3/9/26, 9:12 PM SCOREBOARD - Coach Portal

R.E. Lamkin Invitational (Men) SCUREBUARD
Round:2 Date: Mar9 Type: Stroke Play

San Diego CC - Chula Vista - California: San Diego CC California | Black (M) | 7,033 yds | Par 72 Powered by clippd
Teams
S N N TR Y
San Diego
2 Long Beach State 563 -13 273 -15 290 +2
3 San Diego State 565 -1 279 =) 286 -2
4 St. Mary's (CA) 568 -8 282 -6 286 -2
T5 Brigham Young 569 =7/ 280 -8 289 +1
T5 Colorado 569 -7 287 -1 282 -6
7 UC San Diego 575 -1 285 =& 290 +2
8 UC Davis 578 +2 286 -2 292 +4
T9 | Cal Poly 583 +7 289 +1 294 +6
T9 Pacific 583 +7 292 +4 291 +3
n Fresno State 587 +1 293 +5 294 +6
12 UC Irvine 590 +14 295 +7 295 +7
13 San Francisco 591 +15 294 +6 297 +9
14 UC Santa Barbara 596 | +20 297 +9 299 +1
15 Wyoming 597 +21 302 +14 295 +7
16 UT Arlington 600 +24 302 +14 298 +10

Top 20 Players

T ] N T BT

Alejandro De Castro Long Beach State =)

2 Chanachon Chokprajakchat San Diego State [A] 137 -7 69 -3 68 -4
3 Kihei Akina Brigham Young [A] 138 -6 67 -5 71 -1
T4 | Cooper Humphreys San Diego [A] 139 -5 72 E 67 -5
T4 Junting Yu UC Irvine 139 =45 71 = 68 -4
T4 | Reed Arnaldo San Diego [A] 139 -5 70 -2 69 -3
T7 Jackson Rivera Colorado 140 -4 71 = 69 =3
T7 | Samuel Baumuller St. Mary's (CA) [A] 140 -4 71 -1 69 -3
T7 | Simon Kwon Brigham Young [A] 140 -4 68 -4 72 E
T7 | Parker Bunn Brigham Young [IND] 140 -4 71 -1 69 -3
T11 | Jaden Huggins Long Beach State 111 =8 70 -2 71 =
T11 | Nolan Kuszyk Cal Poly [A] 14 -3 70 -2 71 -1
T11 | Kai Hirayama San Diego State [A] 141 =3 69 -3 72 E
™ Justin Gill UC San Diego 141 -3 68 -4 73 +1
T15 | Davis McDowell UC San Diego 142 2 71 all 71 all
T15 | Steen Zeman Long Beach State 142 -2 70 -2 72 E
T17 | Shaunak Nair UC Davis [A] 143 -1 68 -4 75 +3
T17 | Nathan Tseng UC San Diego 143 -1 72 E 71 -1
T17 | Brandon Knight Colorado 143 =l 74 +2 69 =8
T17 | Peter Kim Brigham Young [A] 143 -1 72 E 71 -1
T17 | Lequan Wang UC Davis [A] 143 = 74 +2 69 -3
T17 | Reid Piron San Diego [A] 143 -1 67 -5 76 +4
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T4 Cooper Humphreys 139 -5 72 E 67 -5
T4 | Reed Arnaldo 139 80! 70 -2 69 =&
T17 | Reid Piron 143 -1 67 -5 76 +4
T23 | lan Maspat 144 E 77 HD 67 =3
T32 | You Seong Choi 145 +1 74 +2 71 -1

2 Long Beach State 563 273 290

1 Alejandro De Castro 133 -1 63 -9 70 -2
T11 | Jaden Huggins 111 =g 70 2 71 =
T15 | Steen Zeman 142 -2 70 -2 72 E
T53 | Krishnav Nikhil Chopraa 148 +4 70 -2 78 +6
T58 | Jack Cantlay 149 +5 72 E 77 +5

8 San Diego State 565 279 286

2 Chanachon Chokprajakchat 137 -7 69 -3 68 -4
TN | Kai Hirayama 1M =8 69 =8 72 E
T23 | Beau Sahr 144 E 70 -2 74 +2
T23 | Harry Takis 144 E 72 E 72 E
T40 | Tyler Kowack 146 +2 71 -1 75 +3

4 St. Mary's (CA) 568 282 286
T7 Samuel Baumuller 140 -4 71 -1 69 -3
T23 | Aidan Lee 144 E 68 -4 76 +4
T32 | Avery Lazarski 145 +1 71 -1 74 +2
T32 | Mitchell Hoey 145 +1 72 E 73 +1
T40 | Inigo Izuzquiza 146 +2 76 +4 70 -2
T5 Brigham Young 569 280 289

3 Kihei Akina 138 -6 67 -5 71 -1
T7 Simon Kwon 140 -4 68 -4 72 E
T17 | Peter Kim 143 -1 72 E 71 -1
T61 | Tyson Shelley 150 +6 73 +1 77 +5
T61 | Jackson Mauss 150 +6 75 +3 75 +3
T5 | Colorado 569 287 282

T7 | Jackson Rivera 140 -4 71 -1 69 -3
T17 | Brandon Knight 143 -1 74 +2 69 -3
T23 | Hunter Swanson 144 E 72 E 72 E
T23 | Parker Paxton 144 E 72 E 72 E
T40 | Ty Holbrook 146 +2 72 E 74 +2

7 UC San Diego 575 285 290
T1 | Justin Gill 141 -3 68 -4 73 +1
T15 | Davis McDowell 142 a2 71 = 71 =
T17 | Nathan Tseng 143 -1 72 E 71 -1
T58 | Hanjie Yu 149 +5 74 +2 75 +3
T69 | Francis Catalano 151 +7 76 +4 75 +3

8 UC Davis 578 286 292
T17 | Shaunak Nair 143 -1 68 -4 75 +3
T17 | Lequan Wang 143 il 74 +2 69 =&
T32 | Curtis Da Silva 145 +1 71 -1 74 +2
T45 | Ryan Firpo 147 +3 73 +1 74 +2
T69 | Zhenxian Zhang 151 +7 75 +3 76 +4
T9 | Cal Poly 583 289 294
T11 | Nolan Kuszyk 11 -3 70 -2 71 -1
T45 | Kyle Dougherty 147 +3 72 E 75 +3
T53 | Rafael Bobo-Lloret 148 +4 76 +4 72 E
T69 | Zihao Wang 151 +7 75 +8 76 +4
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Jack Jarvis
Pacific
T23 | Deitrek Gill 144 E 73 +1 71 -1
T32 | Timothy Jung 145 +1 71 =] 74 +2
T45 | Travis Robbie 147 +3 72 E 75 +3
T53 | Brasen Briones 148 +4 77 +5 71 all
79 Felix Bouchard 152 +8 76 +4 76 +4
n Fresno State 587 298 294
T23 | Jaden Hunter 144 E 68 -4 76 +4
T40 | Von Wasson 146 +2 75 +3 71 -1
T61 | Zack Tarter 150 +6 74 +2 76 +4
T61 | Chris Bettencourt 150 +6 76 +4 74 +2
T69 | Jake Bettencourt 151 +7 78 +6 73 +1
12 UC Irvine 590 VAH) 295
T4 | Junting Yu 139 -5 71 -1 68 -4
T45 | Owen Davis-Piger 147 +3 76 +4 71 =
T61 | Jason Tang 150 +6 70 -2 80 +8
84 | ReiHarashima 154 +10 78 +6 76 +4
T91 | Xingzhi Lin 158 +14 78 +6 80 +8
13 San Francisco 591 294 297
T32 | Renato Naula 145 +1 70 -2 75 +3
T32 | Henry Styles 145 +1 73 +1 72 E
T69 | Nils Svanberg 151 +7 75 +3 76 +4
T85 | Svante Palmgren 155 +11 81 +9 74 +2
T91 | William Svanstrém 158 +14 76 +4 82 +10
14 UC Santa Barbara 596 297 299
T23 | Dylan Ma 144 E 73 +1 71 -1
T32 | Ryan Gay 145 +1 72 E 73 +1
T69 | Nick Waldock 151 +7 75 +3 76 +4
T87 | Jack Watters 156 +12 77 +5 79 +7
T89 | Andrew Reyes 157 +13 78 +6 79 +7
15 Wyoming 597 302 295
T45 | Brody Knowlton 147 +3 77 +5 70 -2
T58 | Brody Leid 149 +5 77 +5 72 E
T61 | Kellen Ball 150 +6 72 E 78 +6
T69 | Kristof Panke 151 +7 76 +4 75 +3
T89 | Conner Scheich 157 +13 78 +6 79 +7
16 UT Arlington 600 302 298
T45 | Nicholas Lyman 147 +3 73 +1 74 +2
T53 | Arth Sinha 148 +4 75 53] 73 +1
T61 | Ajay Morris 150 +6 77 +5 73 +1
T85 | Michael Chevalier 155 +1 77 +5 78 +6
T87 | Matthew Broder 156 +12 78 +6 78 +6
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Parker Bunn
Brady Clark
Dylan Oyama

Go Nakatsukasa
Teddy Gardner
Henry Dall
Angus Klintworth
Treed Huang
Phillip Kench
Sean Lehman
James Williams
Daniel Henely
Charlie Gillespie
Austin Barry
Grayson Sebastian

Nathan Sampson
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Individuals

I e N N

Brigham Young [IND]
San Diego [IND]

San Diego State [IND]
San Diego [IND]

San Diego State [IND]
San Diego [IND]
Brigham Young [IND]
UC Davis [IND]

San Diego State [IND]
Cal Poly [IND]

St. Mary's (CA) [IND]
Pacific [IND]

San Diego [IND]
Wyoming [IND]

San Diego State [IND]
San Diego State [IND]

140 -4 71 =l 69 =&}

146
147
147
148
150
151
151
152
152
153
153
158
158
160
142

+2
£3]
+3
+4
+6
+7
+7
+8
+8
9
+9
+14
+14
+16
N/A
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76
74
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75
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77
68
77
76
78
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80
82
70

+4
+2
+1
+3
E
+6
+5
-4
+5
+4
+6
+9
+8
+10

70
73
74
73
78
73
74
84
75
77
75
77
78
78
72
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