


R.E. Lamkin Invitational (Men)
Round: 2 | **Date: Mar 9** | **Type: Stroke Play**

San Diego CC - Chula Vista - California: San Diego CC California | Black (M) | 7,033 yds | Par 72

SCOREBOARD

 Powered by **clippd**
Teams

POS	Team	Total		RD 1		RD 2	
1	San Diego	557	-19	283	-5	274	-14
2	Long Beach State	563	-13	273	-15	290	+2
3	San Diego State	565	-11	279	-9	286	-2
4	St. Mary's (CA)	568	-8	282	-6	286	-2
T5	Brigham Young	569	-7	280	-8	289	+1
T5	Colorado	569	-7	287	-1	282	-6
7	UC San Diego	575	-1	285	-3	290	+2
8	UC Davis	578	+2	286	-2	292	+4
T9	Cal Poly	583	+7	289	+1	294	+6
T9	Pacific	583	+7	292	+4	291	+3
11	Fresno State	587	+11	293	+5	294	+6
12	UC Irvine	590	+14	295	+7	295	+7
13	San Francisco	591	+15	294	+6	297	+9
14	UC Santa Barbara	596	+20	297	+9	299	+11
15	Wyoming	597	+21	302	+14	295	+7
16	UT Arlington	600	+24	302	+14	298	+10

Top 20 Players

POS	Player	Team	Total		RD 1		RD 2	
1	Alejandro De Castro	Long Beach State	133	-11	63	-9	70	-2
2	Chanachon Chokprajakchat	San Diego State [A]	137	-7	69	-3	68	-4
3	Kihei Akina	Brigham Young [A]	138	-6	67	-5	71	-1
T4	Cooper Humphreys	San Diego [A]	139	-5	72	E	67	-5
T4	Junting Yu	UC Irvine	139	-5	71	-1	68	-4
T4	Reed Arnaldo	San Diego [A]	139	-5	70	-2	69	-3
T7	Jackson Rivera	Colorado	140	-4	71	-1	69	-3
T7	Samuel Baumuller	St. Mary's (CA) [A]	140	-4	71	-1	69	-3
T7	Simon Kwon	Brigham Young [A]	140	-4	68	-4	72	E
T7	Parker Bunn	Brigham Young [IND]	140	-4	71	-1	69	-3
T11	Jaden Huggins	Long Beach State	141	-3	70	-2	71	-1
T11	Nolan Kuszyk	Cal Poly [A]	141	-3	70	-2	71	-1
T11	Kai Hirayama	San Diego State [A]	141	-3	69	-3	72	E
T11	Justin Gill	UC San Diego	141	-3	68	-4	73	+1
T15	Davis McDowell	UC San Diego	142	-2	71	-1	71	-1
T15	Steen Zeman	Long Beach State	142	-2	70	-2	72	E
T17	Shaunak Nair	UC Davis [A]	143	-1	68	-4	75	+3
T17	Nathan Tseng	UC San Diego	143	-1	72	E	71	-1
T17	Brandon Knight	Colorado	143	-1	74	+2	69	-3
T17	Peter Kim	Brigham Young [A]	143	-1	72	E	71	-1
T17	Lequan Wang	UC Davis [A]	143	-1	74	+2	69	-3
T17	Reid Piron	San Diego [A]	143	-1	67	-5	76	+4



R.E. Lamkin Invitational (Men)

Round: 2 | Date: Mar 9 | Type: Stroke Play

San Diego CC - Chula Vista - California: San Diego CC California | Black (M) | 7,033 yds | Par 72

SCOREBOARD

Powered by **clippd**

POS	Team/Player	Total		RD 1		RD 2	
1	San Diego	557		283		274	
T4	Cooper Humphreys	139	-5	72	E	67	-5
T4	Reed Arnaldo	139	-5	70	-2	69	-3
T17	Reid Piron	143	-1	67	-5	76	+4
T23	Ian Maspas	144	E	77	+5	67	-5
T32	You Seong Choi	145	+1	74	+2	71	-1
2	Long Beach State	563		273		290	
1	Alejandro De Castro	133	-11	63	-9	70	-2
T11	Jaden Huggins	141	-3	70	-2	71	-1
T15	Steen Zeman	142	-2	70	-2	72	E
T53	Krishnav Nikhil Chopraa	148	+4	70	-2	78	+6
T58	Jack Cantlay	149	+5	72	E	77	+5
3	San Diego State	565		279		286	
2	Chanachon Chokprajakchat	137	-7	69	-3	68	-4
T11	Kai Hirayama	141	-3	69	-3	72	E
T23	Beau Sahr	144	E	70	-2	74	+2
T23	Harry Takis	144	E	72	E	72	E
T40	Tyler Kowack	146	+2	71	-1	75	+3
4	St. Mary's (CA)	568		282		286	
T7	Samuel Baumuller	140	-4	71	-1	69	-3
T23	Aidan Lee	144	E	68	-4	76	+4
T32	Avery Lazarski	145	+1	71	-1	74	+2
T32	Mitchell Hoey	145	+1	72	E	73	+1
T40	Inigo Izuzquiza	146	+2	76	+4	70	-2
T5	Brigham Young	569		280		289	
3	Kihei Akina	138	-6	67	-5	71	-1
T7	Simon Kwon	140	-4	68	-4	72	E
T17	Peter Kim	143	-1	72	E	71	-1
T61	Tyson Shelley	150	+6	73	+1	77	+5
T61	Jackson Mauss	150	+6	75	+3	75	+3
T5	Colorado	569		287		282	
T7	Jackson Rivera	140	-4	71	-1	69	-3
T17	Brandon Knight	143	-1	74	+2	69	-3
T23	Hunter Swanson	144	E	72	E	72	E
T23	Parker Paxton	144	E	72	E	72	E
T40	Ty Holbrook	146	+2	72	E	74	+2
7	UC San Diego	575		285		290	
T11	Justin Gill	141	-3	68	-4	73	+1
T15	Davis McDowell	142	-2	71	-1	71	-1
T17	Nathan Tseng	143	-1	72	E	71	-1
T58	Hanjie Yu	149	+5	74	+2	75	+3
T69	Francis Catalano	151	+7	76	+4	75	+3
8	UC Davis	578		286		292	
T17	Shaunak Nair	143	-1	68	-4	75	+3
T17	Lequan Wang	143	-1	74	+2	69	-3
T32	Curtis Da Silva	145	+1	71	-1	74	+2
T45	Ryan Firpo	147	+3	73	+1	74	+2
T69	Zhenxian Zhang	151	+7	75	+3	76	+4
T9	Cal Poly	583		289		294	
T11	Nolan Kuszyk	141	-3	70	-2	71	-1
T45	Kyle Dougherty	147	+3	72	E	75	+3
T53	Rafael Bobo-Lloret	148	+4	76	+4	72	E
T69	Zihao Wang	151	+7	75	+3	76	+4



R.E. Lamkin Invitational (Men)

Round: 2 | Date: Mar 9 | Type: Stroke Play

San Diego CC - Chula Vista - California: San Diego CC California | Black (M) | 7,033 yds | Par 72

SCOREBOARD

Powered by **clippd**

POS	Team/Player	Total		RD 1		RD 2	
T69	Jack Jarvis	151	+7	72	E	79	+7
T9	Pacific	583		292		291	
T23	Deitrek Gill	144	E	73	+1	71	-1
T32	Timothy Jung	145	+1	71	-1	74	+2
T45	Travis Robbie	147	+3	72	E	75	+3
T53	Brasen Briones	148	+4	77	+5	71	-1
79	Felix Bouchard	152	+8	76	+4	76	+4
11	Fresno State	587		293		294	
T23	Jaden Hunter	144	E	68	-4	76	+4
T40	Von Wasson	146	+2	75	+3	71	-1
T61	Zack Tarter	150	+6	74	+2	76	+4
T61	Chris Bettencourt	150	+6	76	+4	74	+2
T69	Jake Bettencourt	151	+7	78	+6	73	+1
12	UC Irvine	590		295		295	
T4	Junting Yu	139	-5	71	-1	68	-4
T45	Owen Davis-Piger	147	+3	76	+4	71	-1
T61	Jason Tang	150	+6	70	-2	80	+8
84	Rei Harashima	154	+10	78	+6	76	+4
T91	Xingzhi Lin	158	+14	78	+6	80	+8
13	San Francisco	591		294		297	
T32	Renato Naula	145	+1	70	-2	75	+3
T32	Henry Styles	145	+1	73	+1	72	E
T69	Nils Svanberg	151	+7	75	+3	76	+4
T85	Svante Palmgren	155	+11	81	+9	74	+2
T91	William Svanström	158	+14	76	+4	82	+10
14	UC Santa Barbara	596		297		299	
T23	Dylan Ma	144	E	73	+1	71	-1
T32	Ryan Gay	145	+1	72	E	73	+1
T69	Nick Waldock	151	+7	75	+3	76	+4
T87	Jack Watters	156	+12	77	+5	79	+7
T89	Andrew Reyes	157	+13	78	+6	79	+7
15	Wyoming	597		302		295	
T45	Brody Knowlton	147	+3	77	+5	70	-2
T58	Brody Leid	149	+5	77	+5	72	E
T61	Kellen Ball	150	+6	72	E	78	+6
T69	Kristof Panke	151	+7	76	+4	75	+3
T89	Conner Scheich	157	+13	78	+6	79	+7
16	UT Arlington	600		302		298	
T45	Nicholas Lyman	147	+3	73	+1	74	+2
T53	Arth Sinha	148	+4	75	+3	73	+1
T61	Ajay Morris	150	+6	77	+5	73	+1
T85	Michael Chevalier	155	+11	77	+5	78	+6
T87	Matthew Broder	156	+12	78	+6	78	+6

**R.E. Lamkin Invitational (Men)**

Round: 2 | Date: Mar 9 | Type: Stroke Play

San Diego CC - Chula Vista - California: San Diego CC California | Black (M) | 7,033 yds | Par 72

SCOREBOARDPowered by **clippd**

Individuals

POS	Player	Team	Total		RD 1		RD 2	
7	Parker Bunn	Brigham Young [IND]	140	-4	71	-1	69	-3
40	Brady Clark	San Diego [IND]	146	+2	76	+4	70	-2
T45	Dylan Oyama	San Diego State [IND]	147	+3	74	+2	73	+1
T45	Go Nakatsukasa	San Diego [IND]	147	+3	73	+1	74	+2
53	Teddy Gardner	San Diego State [IND]	148	+4	75	+3	73	+1
61	Henry Dall	San Diego [IND]	150	+6	72	E	78	+6
T69	Angus Klintworth	Brigham Young [IND]	151	+7	78	+6	73	+1
T69	Treed Huang	UC Davis [IND]	151	+7	77	+5	74	+2
T79	Phillip Kench	San Diego State [IND]	152	+8	68	-4	84	+12
T79	Sean Lehman	Cal Poly [IND]	152	+8	77	+5	75	+3
T82	James Williams	St. Mary's (CA) [IND]	153	+9	76	+4	77	+5
T82	Daniel Henely	Pacific [IND]	153	+9	78	+6	75	+3
T91	Charlie Gillespie	San Diego [IND]	158	+14	81	+9	77	+5
T91	Austin Barry	Wyoming [IND]	158	+14	80	+8	78	+6
95	Grayson Sebastian	San Diego State [IND]	160	+16	82	+10	78	+6
96	Nathan Sampson	San Diego State [IND]	142	N/A	70	-2	72	N/A